
From: "Singh, Sandra" 
To: "Direct to Mayor and Council - DL" 

Date: 3/24/2024 9:00:49 AM
Subject: CMO - DCM - Memo (Council) - 2023 Q4 Quarterly Grant Report - (2024-03-22)

Attachments: CMO - DCM - Memo (Council) - 2023 Q4 Quarterly Grant Report - (2024-03-22).pdf

Dear Mayor and Council,

Please find a report from Margaret Wittgens, General Manager of Arts Culture and Community Services regarding 
the Q4 2023 Council-approved grants.

The Q4 Quarterly Grant Report is the fourth quarterly report completed by ACCS to support accessible, regular 
reporting on Council-approved grants.

During Q4 2023, Council approved grant recommendations totalling at $3,455,123 ($2,509,964 in Operating Grants
and $945,159 in Capital Grants). Attached you will find the summary and details of the Q4 Grants, along with the 
2023 annual grant allocation by recipient.

Please note the following about the report structure:
Operating and capital grants are separated in the report and then broken down by the following categories:

Cultural Services
Housing and Homelessness Services
Social Development
Childcare
Other

Both the operating and capital sections of the report begin with a summary page, followed by detailed 
tables to outline information such as the grant stream, applicant, amount approved for 2023 (as well as any 
future years, if relevant), along with the RTS number.
Information for all prior quarters (2023) will be included on the summary pages but the details included are 
only for Q4.
2023 approved annual grants by recipient are also included at the end of the report (separated by Operating 
grants and Capital grants).

Further to this report, we will distribute the second Annual Grant Impact Report in Quarter 2 of 2024. This report 
will outline the grant funding approved by Council for all of 2023 for Social Development, Cultural Services, 
Housing and Homelessness Services and Childcare and will also provide information on the impact of these grants. 

Should you have any questions, please contact Margaret at Margaret.wittgens@vancouver.ca and she will ensure 
enquires are addressed through the weekly Q&A.

Thank you,

Sandra

Sandra Singh | Deputy City Manager

Pronouns: she/her

Assistant: Stacey Crawford
Phone: 604-871-6135
E-mail: stacey.crawford@vancouver.ca
Pronouns: she/her

The City of Vancouver acknowledges the unceded homelands of the xʷməθkʷəy̓əm (Musqueam), Sḵwxw̱ú7mesh 

• 

• 

• 

• 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

mailto:Margaret.wittgens@vancouver.ca
mailto:sandra.singh@vancouver.ca
mailto:Margaret.wittgens@vancouver.ca
mailto:stacey.crawford@vancouver.ca


(Squamish), and Sel�íl�witulh (Tsleil-Waututh) Nations.
 
 
 
 

mailto:stacey.crawford@vancouver.ca


 

 
City of Vancouver, Office of the City Manager 
453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, BC  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
vancouver.ca 
 

 

 

 

 
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

Sandra Singh, Deputy City Manager 
  

 

M E M O R A N D U M  March 22, 2024 
 
TO: Mayor and Council 
  
CC: Paul Mochrie, City Manager 

Armin Amrolia, Deputy City Manager 
Karen Levitt, Deputy City Manager 
Katrina Leckovic, City Clerk 
Maria Pontikis, Chief Communications Officer, CEC 
Teresa Jong, Administration Services Manager, City Manager’s Office 
Mellisa Morphy, Director of Policy, Mayor’s Office 
Trevor Ford, Chief of Staff, Mayor’s Office 
 

  
FROM: Sandra Singh 

Deputy City Manager 
  
SUBJECT: Q4 2023 Council-approved grants 
  
RTS #: N/A 
  
 
The Q4 Quarterly Grant Report is the fourth quarterly report completed by ACCS to support 
accessible, regular reporting on Council-approved grants.  
 
During Q4 2023, Council approved grant recommendations totalling at $ 3,455,123 ($2,509,964 
in Operating Grants and $945,159 in Capital Grants).  Attached you will find the summary and 
details of the Q4 Grants, along with the 2023 annual grant allocation by recipient. 
 
Please note the following about the report structure: 

- Operating and capital grants are separated in the report and then broken down by the 
following categories: 

o Cultural Services 
o Housing and Homelessness Services 
o Social Development  
o Childcare 
o Other  

- Both the operating and capital sections of the report begin with a summary page, 
followed by detailed tables to outline information such as the grant stream, applicant, 
amount approved for 2023 (as well as any future years, if relevant), along with the RTS 
number. 

~ 
N?O tic_ ® 

BC's Top Employers 



Page 2 of 2 

- Information for all prior quarters (2023) will be included on the summary pages but the 
details included are only for Q4.  

- 2023 approved annual grants by recipient are also included at the end of the report 
(separated by Operating grants and Capital grants). 

 
Further to this report, we will distribute the second Annual Grant Impact Report in Quarter 2 of 
2024.  This report will outline the grant funding approved by Council for all of 2023 for Social 
Development, Cultural Services, Housing and Homelessness Services and Childcare and will 
also provide information on the impact of these grants.   
 
Should you have any questions, please contract Margaret Wittgens, GM Arts Culture and 
Community Services at Margaret.wittgens@vancouver.ca and she will ensure enquires are 
addressed through the weekly Q&A.  
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Sandra Singh 
Deputy City Manager 

 
 

0\
 t ~ 

mailto:Margaret.wittgens@vancouver.ca


ACCS Grants - 2023 Operating Grants

Group  2023 Adjusted 
Budget ($)

Prior Year 
Approved for 

2023 
Distribution

Total Council 
Approved for 

2023 Distribution

2023 Council 
Approved Total (incl. 

multi-year grant 
future amount)

OPERATING GRANTS 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr YTD 2023 (Prior Year + 2023 
Approved) 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr YTD 2023 2024 2025

2023 Approved 
Futre Year 

Total

YTD 2023 Approved 
Total 2024 2025 Total

Cultural Services 13,876,409$              1,830,685$         4,343,840$         6,960,496$         -                      726,605$            12,030,941$         13,861,626$         150       224       -       38        412           3,500,895$         1,670,700$        5,171,595$       17,202,536$               -                      -                 -$                    

Housing & Homelessness Services 958,000$                   -$                    825,000$            118,000$            -                      -                      943,000$              943,000$              21         17         -       -       38             -                      -                     -$                  943,000$                    -                      -                 -$                    

Social Development 7,712,323$                2,370,280$         4,229,209$         -                      740,512$            372,322$            5,342,043$           7,712,323$           86         -        25        18        129           -                      -                     -$                  5,342,043$                 2,342,930$         330,413$       2,673,343$         

Childcare 2,805,689$                60,000$              263,200$            -                      1,642,089$         281,313$            2,186,602$           2,246,602$           2           -        51        6          59             -                      -                     -$                  2,186,602$                 -                      -                 -$                    

Other Operating Grants 2,321,629$                220,000$            404,500$            567,405$            1,129,724$         2,321,629$           2,321,629$           9           3           10        17        39             -                      -                     -$                  2,321,629$                 -                      -                 -$                    

TOTAL OPERATING GRANTS 27,674,050$              4,260,965$         9,881,249$         7,482,996$         2,950,006$         2,509,964$         22,824,215$         27,085,180$         268       244       86        79        677           3,500,895$         1,670,700$        5,171,595$       27,995,810$               2,342,930$         330,413$       2,673,343$         
    

Notes:   
 

* Cultural Services Grants include Theatre Rental Grants(TRG) as non-cash grants supporting not-for-profit producers and presenters to access Vancouver Civic Theatre venues and associated spaces.  

* Other grants are funded from budgets outside of the ACCS grants budget. The funding is from other City budgets or from Reserves specifically identified to fund  the needs supported by the grants.    

As of Dec31, 2023 Council Approval

Prior Year Approved For Future Year Distribution2023 Approved for 2023 Distribution 2023 Approved for Future Year Distribution (Multi-
year Grants)# of 2023 Approved Grants

* # of 2023 Approved Grants are the number of grants approved by Council per the Council report, not # of unique organizations receiving grants. 

* Excludes $277,688 Greenest City Grants managed by Sustainability Division.
* Excludes $932,400 Downtown Eastside Plan Implementation and Strategic Grant managed by PDS.

Page 1 of 35



ACCS Q4 2023 Council Approved Grants Details - Operating Grants - Cultural Services

Types of Grants Grant Portfolio
Council 

Approval Year
Grant Stream Applicant Project Title

Time of 

Approval 

(Qtr)

RTS #

# of 

Approved 

Grants

Approved (for 

FY 2023)
Total Approved

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants African Friendship Society 4th Qtr 15455 1 $15,000 $15,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants Afro Van Connect Society 4th Qtr 15455 1 $25,000 $25,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants Chapel Sound Art Foundation 4th Qtr 15455 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants Dumb Instrument Dance Society 4th Qtr 15455 1 $40,000 $40,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants Hogan's Alley Society 4th Qtr 15455 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants Open Access Foundation for Arts & 
Culture

4th Qtr 15455 1 $25,000 $25,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants Punjabi Market Regeneration 
Collective Society 

4th Qtr 15455 1 $26,000 $26,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants re:Naissance Opera 4th Qtr 15455 1 $35,000 $35,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants Recorded Movement Society 4th Qtr 15455 1 $25,000 $25,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants Vancouver Asian Film Festival 
Society

4th Qtr 15455 1 $25,000 $25,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants Vashaan Music Society 4th Qtr 15455 1 $15,000 $15,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants VocalEye Descriptive Arts Society 4th Qtr 15455 1 $30,000 $30,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Equity and Accessibility Grants Black Arts Vancouver Society 4th Qtr 15455 1 $15,000 $15,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Indigenous Grants Carnegie Community Centre 
Association

4th Qtr 15455 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Indigenous Grants Musqueam Indian Band 4th Qtr 15455 1 $40,000 $40,000
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Indigenous Grants SKwxwu7Mesh Uxxwumixw 

Squamish Nation
4th Qtr 15455 1 $40,000 $40,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Indigenous Grants Tsleil Waututh Nation 4th Qtr 15455 1 $40,000 $40,000
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Indigenous Grants BC Indigenous Housing Society dba 

Skwachàys
4th Qtr 15455 1 $42,500 $42,500

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Indigenous Grants O.Dela Arts Society 4th Qtr 15455 1 $30,000 $30,000
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Indigenous Grants All My Relations Indigenous 

Society
4th Qtr 15455 1 $37,500 $37,500

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Indigenous Grants Compaigni V’ni Dansi Society 4th Qtr 15455 1 $30,000 $30,000
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Individual Artists Fund The Art Starts in Schools Society 4th Qtr 15455 1 $60,000 $60,000

Page 2 of 35



ACCS Q4 2023 Council Approved Grants Details - Operating Grants - Cultural Services

Types of Grants Grant Portfolio
Council 

Approval Year
Grant Stream Applicant Project Title

Time of 

Approval 

(Qtr)

RTS #

# of 

Approved 

Grants

Approved (for 

FY 2023)
Total Approved

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental Caravan World Rhythms Society Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($4,580) ($4,580)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental Seismic Shift Arts Society (Dance 
House)

Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($565) ($565)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental Music on Main Society Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($755) ($755)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental The Coastal Jazz & Blues Society Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($21,020) ($21,020)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental Full Circle: First Nations 
Performance Society

Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($9,825) ($9,825)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental Persian Culture  and Art Institute 
Association (PERCAI)

Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($11,205) ($11,205)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental Promethean Theatre Company Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($9,060) ($9,060)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental PuSH International Performing 
Arts Festival Society

Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($400) ($400)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental Raven Spirit Dance Society Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($755) ($755)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental Sound of Dragon Society Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($1,510) ($1,510)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental The Standing Wave Society Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($1,510) ($1,510)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental The Frank Theatre Company Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($4,530) ($4,530)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental The Vancouver International 
Writers Festival Society

Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($3,070) ($3,070)

Page 3 of 35



ACCS Q4 2023 Council Approved Grants Details - Operating Grants - Cultural Services

Types of Grants Grant Portfolio
Council 

Approval Year
Grant Stream Applicant Project Title

Time of 

Approval 

(Qtr)

RTS #

# of 

Approved 

Grants

Approved (for 

FY 2023)
Total Approved

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental Vancouver Opera Association Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($58,915) ($58,915)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Theatre Rental Vancouver Symphony Society Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants 
reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, 
deferred schedules or change of needs.   

4th Qtr 15583A ($2,115) ($2,115)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

Dance//Novella Arts Society EDI workshops led by Lisa Cooke Ravensbergen 4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $13,600 $13,600

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

Furture Arts network Society Arts Leaders Lab 4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

Future Leisure Performance 
Society

Support/learning cohort of dancers living with 
chronic illness 

4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

Kinesis Dance Society Indigenous-led, strategic and transition planning, 
Board Diversity and Inclusion trainings

4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $2,500 $2,500

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

Little Mountain Gallery 
Community Arts Performance 

JEDI Training and Strategic Planning 4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $4,000 $4,000
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 

Sharing
Müzewest Concerts Society Executive Director leadership training 4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $904 $904

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

New Performance Works Society Strategic Management Training Initiative For 
Independent BIPOC Dance Artists

4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

Open Access Foundation for Arts & 
Culture

Organizational Development 4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $10,000 $10,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

Racial Equity Screen Office National convening of racialized screen industry 
creatives 

4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $10,000 $10,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

The Biting School Society Mentorship with elika mojtabaei 4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $15,000 $15,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

The Frank Theatre Company Arts Management Mentorship with Ada Yim 4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $13,116 $13,116

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

Vancouver Moving Theatre Society 9th Symposium - Reconciliation & Redress in the Arts 4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $18,000 $18,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

Vancouver Pride Society Decolonization Training for Board and Staff 4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $9,800 $9,800
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 

Sharing
Vantage Point Strategies Society Leadership Development Bursary Program for City of 

Vancouver Cultural Grantees
4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $10,000 $10,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

Vines Art Festival Society Development and delivery of Ecosystems - 
Strengthening Artist Relations

4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Cultural Projects - Cultural Learning & 
Sharing

VocalEye Descriptive Arts Society Artist Residency 4th Qtr 15455 Re: 14814 1 $13,500 $13,500

Q4 Total - Operating Grants - Cultural Services   38 726,605$       726,605$     

Page 4 of 35



ACCS 2023 Council Approved Grants Details - Operating Grants - Social Development
 

Types of Grants Grant Portfolio
Council 

Approval Year
Grant Stream Applicant Project Title

Time of 

Approval 

(Qtr)

RTS #

# of 

Approved 

Grants

Approved 

(for FY 2023)
Total Approved

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Core Support Grants Atira Women’s Resource Society Intergenerational 
Mentorship Program

4th Qtr 15940 1 $10,152 $10,152

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Sustainable Food System 
(SFS)

Disabled Independent Gardeners 
Association (DIGA)

Pilot 4th Qtr 15569 1 $9,000 $9,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Indigenous Healing & 
Wellness (IH&W)

Salal Sexual Violence Support 
Centre Society

Elders and Knowledge 
Keepers Retreat

4th Qtr 15569 1 $30,000 $30,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Organizational Capacity 
Building Grant

Hastings Community Association Celebrating our 
Community and 
Diversity Engagement 
Project

4th Qtr 15569 1 $3,000 $3,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Organizational Capacity 
Building Grant

Vantage Point Strategies Society Investing in Non-Profit 4th Qtr 15569 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Organizational Capacity 
Building Grant

West Side Family Place Society Charting a Course to 
Sustainability

4th Qtr 15569 1 $25,000 $25,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Organizational Capacity 
Building Grant

The Dugout Drop-In Centre Society Operating support and 
organizational 
development

4th Qtr 15569 1 $50,170 $50,170

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Social Innovation Projects Afro Van Connect Society Restructuring 
Governance 

4th Qtr 15569 1 $15,000 $15,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Social Innovation Projects Odihi Foundation Capacity building 4th Qtr 15569 1 $6,000 $6,000
Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Social Innovation Projects Black Women Connect Vancouver Strategic Planning 4th Qtr 15569 1 $14,000 $14,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Social Innovation Projects Ethos Lab Educational Society Fund developer 4th Qtr 15569 1 $15,000 $15,000
Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Social Innovation Projects Great Lakes Networking Society of 

BC
Strengthening 
organizational structure

4th Qtr 15569 1 $10,000 $10,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Social Innovation Projects Kenyan Community in BC Society Strategic Planning 4th Qtr 15569 1 $15,000 $15,000
Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Social Innovation Projects BC Community Alliance Redeveloping Strategic 

Plan
4th Qtr 15569 1 $17,000 $17,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Social Innovation Projects Vancouver Black Library 
Foundation

Strategic Planning 4th Qtr 15569 1 $17,000 $17,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Social Innovation Projects Unity Centre Association for Black 
Cultures

Capacity building 4th Qtr 15569 1 $6,000 $6,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Social Innovation Projects Swahili Vision International 
Association

Organizational 
development

4th Qtr 15569 1 $10,000 $10,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2023 Social Innovation Projects Vancouver Food Runners Society Coordinating Food 
Recovery Network

4th Qtr 15569 1 $100,000 $100,000

Q4 Total - Operating Grants - Social  Development   18 372,322$  372,322$     

Page 5 of 35



ACCS 2023 Council Approved Grants Details - Operating Grants - Childcare
  

Types of Grants
Grant 

Portfolio

Council 

Approval 

Year

Grant Stream Applicant Project Title

Time of 

Approv

al (Qtr)

RTS #
# of Approved 

Grants

Approved (for 

FY 2023)
Total Approved

Operating Grants Childcare 2023 Childcare Enhancement 
Grants

Atira Women’s Resource Society Seksik Early Care & Learning Centre 4th Qtr 15940 1 $34,313 $34,313

Operating Grants Childcare 2023 Childcare Capacity Building Association of Neighbourhood Houses 4th Qtr 15569 1 $70,000 $70,000

Operating Grants Childcare 2023 Childcare Project Grant BC Aboriginal Childcare Society (BCACCS) 4th Qtr 15569 1 $80,000 $80,000
Operating Grants Childcare 2023 Childcare Project Grant Mount Pleasant Child Care Society 4th Qtr 15569 1 $20,000 $20,000
Operating Grants Childcare 2023 Childcare Project Grant Britannia Community Service Centre Society 4th Qtr 15569 1 $32,000 $32,000

Operating Grants Childcare 2023 Childcare Capacity Building Coalition of Child Care Advocates of BC 4th Qtr 15569 1 $45,000 $45,000

Q4 Total - Operating Grants - Childcare   6 281,313$       281,313$            

Page 6 of 35



ACCS Q4 2023 Council Approved Grants Details - Operating Grants - Other Operating Grants
 

Types of Grants Grant Portfolio

Council 

Approval 

Year

Grant Stream Applicant Project Title

Time of 

Approval 

(Qtr)

RTS #

# of 

Approved 

Grants

Approved (for 

FY 2023)
Total Approved

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Hastings Legacy Fund (external 
funding)

Hastings North Area Planning Association DBA 
Hastings Sunrise Community Policing Centre

Community Clean Up 4th Qtr 15569 1 $11,220 $11,220

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Hastings Legacy Fund (external 
funding)

KidSafe Project Society, The Kidsafe Break Programming 4th Qtr 15569 1 $23,460 $23,460

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Hastings Legacy Fund (external 
funding)

Kiwassa Neighbourhood Services Association Eastside Youth 4th Qtr 15569 1 $35,000 $35,000

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Hastings Legacy Fund (external 
funding)

Kiwassa Neighbourhood Services Association  Community Small Grants 4th Qtr 15569 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Hastings Legacy Fund (external 
funding)

Leave Out Violence (LOVE) Society BC Media Arts Program (MAP) 4th Qtr 15569 1 $8,500 $8,500

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Hastings Legacy Fund (external 
funding)

Association of Neighbourhood Houses of British 
Columbia DBA Frog Hollow Neighbourhood House

Roots of Wellness 4th Qtr 15569 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Hastings Legacy Fund (external 
funding)

Hastings Community Association Celebrating our Diversity 
Engagement Project

4th Qtr 15569 1 $3,820 $3,820

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Hastings Legacy Fund (external 
funding)

Hastings North Business Improvement Association Sunrise Safety Team 4th Qtr 15569 1 $20,400 $20,400

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Community Engagement Association of Neighbourhood Houses of BC, d.b.a. 
South Vancouver Neighbourhood House

Reframing South Vancouver 
Initiative (Phase 2) 

4th Qtr 15569 1 $161,000 $161,000

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Community Engagement Association of Neighbourhood Houses of BC, d.b.a. 
Marpole Neighbourhood House

Reframing Marpole Project 4th Qtr 15569 1 $119,324 $119,324

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Chinatown Society Heritage 
Buildings 

Chinatown Society Heritage Buildings Association 4th Qtr 15455 1 $132,000 $132,000

Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Music Events Music BC Industry Association 4th Qtr 16076 1 $100,000 $100,000
Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Vancouver Music Fund Creative BC Society Creative BC Society 4th Qtr 16076 1 $350,000 $350,000
Operating Grants Other Operating Grants 2023 Downtown Eastside Projects Atira Women’s Resource Society DTES Plan Implementaiton 4th Qtr 15940 1 $50,000 $50,000
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Indigenous Language Revitalization Musqueam Indian Band 4th Qtr 15455 1 $25,000 $25,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Indigenous Language Revitalization SKwxwu7Mesh Uxxwumixw Squamish Nation 4th Qtr 15455 1 $25,000 $25,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2023 Indigenous Language Revitalization Tsleil Waututh Nation 4th Qtr 15455 1 $25,000 $25,000

Q4 Total - Operating Grants - Other Operating Grants   17 1,129,724$   1,129,724$         

 

Page 7 of 35



ACCS Prior Year Approved Grants Details Includes 2023 Distribution - Operating Grants 
 

Types of Grants Grant Portfolio

Council 

Approval 

Year

Grant Stream Applicant Project Title RTS #

# of 

Approved 

Grants

Approved (for FY 

2023)

Approved (for FY 

2024)

Approved (for 

FY 2025)

2023 

Adjustment *

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants BC Coalition of Experiential Communities Association  CORE 14837 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants B.W.S.S.: Battered Women's Support Services 
Association

Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $68,000 $68,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Collingwood Neighbourhood House Society Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $45,000 $45,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Good Night Out Vancouver Association Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $40,000 $40,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants H.I.M. Health Initiative for Men Society Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $37,000 $37,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Living in Community Society Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $30,000 $30,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Providing Advocacy Counselling & Education Society 
(PACE)

Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $100,000 $100,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Supporting Women's Alternatives Network Society 
(SWAN Vancouver) 

Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $32,000 $32,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants WISH Drop-In Centre Society Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $180,400 $180,400

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants The Aboriginal Front Door Society Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $85,000 $85,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Aboriginal Mother Centre Society Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $75,000 $75,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Aunt Leah's Independent Lifeskills Society Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $60,000 $60,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Lu'ma Native Housing Society Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $30,000 $30,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Helping Spirit Lodge Society Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $30,000 $30,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Metro Vancouver Aboriginal Executive Council Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $150,000 $150,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants NEC Native Education College Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $70,000 $70,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Urban Native Youth Association (UNYA) Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $90,000 $90,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Vancouver Aboriginal Community Policing Centre Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $20,000 $20,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Vancouver Aboriginal Friendship Centre Society Indigenous Focused Grants 14837 1 $60,000 $60,000
Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants W.A.V.A.W./ R.C.C.: Women Against Violence Against 

Women/Rape Crisis Centre
Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $75,000 $75,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Warriors Against Violence Society Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $30,000 $30,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Watari Research Association Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $110,000 $110,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Crisis Intervention and Suicide Prevention Centre of 
British Columbia

Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $40,000 $40,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Disability Alliance BC Society (DABC) Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $88,452 $88,452

Page 8 of 35



ACCS Prior Year Approved Grants Details Includes 2023 Distribution - Operating Grants 
 

Types of Grants Grant Portfolio

Council 

Approval 

Year

Grant Stream Applicant Project Title RTS #

# of 

Approved 

Grants

Approved (for FY 

2023)

Approved (for FY 

2024)

Approved (for 

FY 2025)

2023 

Adjustment *

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Gallery Gachet Society Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $30,000 $30,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Core Support Grants Kettle Friendship Society, The Sex-Worker & Gender Equity Focused 
Organizations & Programs (Multi-Year)

14837 1 $86,252 $86,252

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Association of Neighbourhood Houses of British 
Columbia DBA Frog Hollow Neighbourhood House

Creating Sustainable Abundance 14838 1 $12,000 $12,000 $6,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Association of Neighbourhood Houses of British 
Columbia DBA Gordon Neighbourhood House

Growing Together 14838 1 $16,000 $16,000 $8,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Association of Neighbourhood Houses of British 
Columbia DBA Kitsilano Neighbourhood House

Westside Food Collaborative 14838 1 $14,000 $14,000 $7,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Association of Neighbourhood Houses of British 
Columbia DBA Mount Pleasant Neighbourhood 
House

Food for Strength Project: Empowering 
Newcomer Women

14838 1 $13,000 $13,000 $6,500

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Association of Neighbourhood Houses of British 
Columbia DBA South Vancouver Neighbourhood 
House

South Vancouver Neighbourhood Food 
Network (SVNFN) Food Affair

14838 1 $17,000 $17,000 $8,500

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) The Britannia Community Services Centre Society Grandview Woodland Food Connection 14838 1 $18,000 $18,000 $9,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Cedar Cottage Food Network Society Medicine Wheel 14838 1 $3,350 $0 $0

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Collingwood Neighbourhood House Society Renfrew Collingwood Food Justice 14838 1 $18,000 $18,000 $9,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Disabled Independent Gardeners Association (DIGA) DIGA Food Security 14838 1 $6,000 $0 $0

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Downtown Eastside Neighbourhood House Society DTES Neighbourhood House Sustainable 
Food Systems

14838 1 $12,000 $12,000 $6,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) DUDES Club Society Feeding our Men: Food is Health, 
Home, and Spirituality

14838 1 $6,700 $6,700 $3,350

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Hives For Humanity Society Growing Governance in Healing 
Gardens of Food and Culture

14838 1 $8,000 $8,000 $4,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Kiwassa Neighbourhood Services Association Kiwassa Food Program 14838 1 $16,000 $16,000 $8,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Little Mountain Neighbourhood House Society LMNH Sustainable Food Network 14838 1 $16,000 $16,000 $8,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 Sustainable Food System (SFS) Strathcona Community Centre Association (1972) Strathcona Community Centre Food 
Security Program

14838 1 $17,000 $17,000 $8,500

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 School Food Program Vancouver School Board Food4Schools program 14838 1 $325,000 $325,000 $162,500

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 School Food Program Strathcona Community Centre Association (1972) Breakfast Program 14838 1 $84,000 $84,000 $42,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2022 School Food Program Fresh Roots Urban Farm Society LunchLab (partnership with Growing 
Chefs!)

14838 1 $68,126 $68,126 $34,063

Operating Grants Social Development 2021 Organizational Capacity 
Building Grant

McCreary Centre Society Collective Impact for TRRUST (Transition 
in Resources, Relationships and 
Understanding Support Together) 

14549 1 $28,000

Operating Grants Social Development 2021 Organizational Capacity 
Building Grant

West End Seniors' Network Society NOVA: Network of Organizations in 
Vancouver on Aging

14549 1 $25,000

Page 9 of 35



ACCS Prior Year Approved Grants Details Includes 2023 Distribution - Operating Grants 
 

Types of Grants Grant Portfolio

Council 

Approval 

Year

Grant Stream Applicant Project Title RTS #

# of 

Approved 

Grants

Approved (for FY 

2023)

Approved (for FY 

2024)

Approved (for 

FY 2025)

2023 

Adjustment *

Operating Grants Social Development 2021 Organizational Capacity 
Building Grant

Afro Van Connect Society Black Spaces Initiative 14656 1 $25,000

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Arts Umbrella Association 14874 1 $32,060

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Asian-Canadian Special Events Association 14874 1 $4,530

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Astrolabe Musik Theatre Society 14874 1 $11,455

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Ballet B.C. (Pacific Ballet British Columbia Society) 14874 1 $127,940

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental BC Chinese Music Association 14874 1 $1,510

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Blackout Art Society 14874 1 $4,530

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Blueridge Chamber Music Society 14874 1 $3,020

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Caravan World Rhythms Society 14874 1 $15,785 ($4,580)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Chor Leoni Men’s choir 14874 1 $755

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Circus 3 Arts Society (Sophisticated Laughter 
Theatrical Society)

14874 1 $11,455

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental DanceHouse (Seismic Shift Arts Society) 14874 1 $52,695 ($565)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental eatART Foundation 14874 1 $11,455

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Erato Ensemble Society 14874 1 $1,510

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Flamenco Rosario (Rosario Ancer Flamenco Arts 
Society)

14874 1 $1,510

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Friends of Chamber Music 14874 1 $21,745

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Full Circle: First Nations Performance Society 14874 1 $12,845 ($9,825)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Heroic Opera Society 14874 1 $3,020

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Indian Summer Arts Society 14874 1 $13,750

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Karen Flamenco Dance Society 14874 1 $11,455

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Latincouver Cultural & Business Society 14874 1 $4,580

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Mexican Dance Vancouver Society 14874 1 $4,580

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Movement Dance Productions Society 14874 1 $11,455

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Music On Main Society 14874 1 $6,040 ($755)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Muzewest Concerts Society 14874 1 $3,020

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Persian Culture  and Art Institute Association 
(PERCAI)

14874 1 $11,205 ($11,205)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Promethean Theatre Company 14874 1 $9,060 ($9,060)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental PuSH International Performing Arts Festival Society 14874 1 $31,215 ($400)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Raven Spirit Dance Society 14874 1 $6,040 ($755)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Sound of Dragon Society 14874 1 $5,285 ($1,510)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Taiwanese Canadian Cultural Society 14874 1 $4,580

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental The Coastal Jazz and Blues Society 14874 1 $60,360 ($21,020)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental The Community Arts Council of Vancouver 14874 1 $1,510

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental The Frank Theatre (Screaming Weenie Productions) 14874 1 $7,550 ($4,530)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental The Standing Wave Society 14874 1 $3,020 ($1,510)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental The Vancouver Bach Choir 14874 1 $27,150

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental The Vancouver Cantata Society 14874 1 $1,510

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental The Vancouver Chinese Singers Society 14874 1 $4,580
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental The Vancouver Chopin Society 14874 1 $6,850

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental The Vancouver Inter-Cultural Orchestra Society 14874 1 $1,510

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental The Vancouver International Writers Festival Society 14874 1 $4,580 ($3,070)

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental The Vancouver Out On Screen Film and Video Society 14874 1 $13,740

Page 10 of 35



ACCS Prior Year Approved Grants Details Includes 2023 Distribution - Operating Grants 
 

Types of Grants Grant Portfolio

Council 

Approval 

Year

Grant Stream Applicant Project Title RTS #

# of 

Approved 

Grants

Approved (for FY 

2023)

Approved (for FY 

2024)

Approved (for 

FY 2025)

2023 

Adjustment *

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Turning Point Ensemble 14874 1 $1,510

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver Academy of Music 14874 1 $22,410

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver Asian Film Festival Society 14874 1 $4,580

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver Chamber Choir 14874 1 $18,685

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver Independent Music Centre Society 14874 1 $1,510

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver International Burlesque Festival 
Association

14874 1 $9,160

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver International Dance Festival Society 14874 1 $27,380

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver Metropolitan Orchestra 14874 1 $11,205

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver New Music Society 14874 1 $3,020

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver Opera Association 14874 1 $246,405 ($58,915)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver Pro Musica (Pro Musica Society of 14874 1 $1,510
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver Recital Society 14874 1 $58,810

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver Seniors Singing Club Association 14874 1 $4,580

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver Symphony Society 14874 1 $835,295 ($2,115)
Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental Vancouver Tap Dance Society 14874 1 $3,020

Operating Grants Cultural Services 2022 Theatre Rental VSO School of Music Society 14874 1 $9,160

Total - Operating Grants - Prior Year Approved With 2023 Distribution  104$      4,260,965$       2,342,930$      330,413$    (129,815)$    
*Q4 adjustment to reflect theatre rental grants reallocated in previous quarter due to cancellations, deferred schedules or change of needs.   

Page 11 of 35



ACCS Grants - 2023-2026 Capital Plan

Group
2023 -2026 

CAPITAL PLAN  
($)

2023 Budget $

CAPITAL GRANTS 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr YTD 2023 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr YTD 
2023

Cultural Services 6,000,000$        2,363,243$       -               2,385,925$      -              -            2,385,925$     -      30            -      -      30       
Housing & Homelessness 
Services 2,000,000$        1,220,000$       720,000$      -                   -              -            720,000$        1         -           -      -      1         

Social Development 6,100,000$        5,975,000$       500,000$      4,500,000        75,000$      900,000$   5,975,000$     1         1              2         7         11       
Childcare 5,800,000$        5,591,000$       -               5,200,000        145,841$    45,159$     5,391,000$     -      1              4         3         8         
Other Capital Grants -$                -      
TOTAL CAPITAL GRANTS 19,900,000$      15,149,243$     1,220,000$   12,085,925$    220,841$    945,159$   14,471,925$   2         31            6         10       49       

 

Note: 

* Under Housing & Homelessness Service,  the NPO has withdrawn from the Q1 approved SRA upgrade grants. Staff will 
report back in the future how the funding will be reallocated. 

# of 2023 Approved Grants

As of Dec 31, 2023 Council Approval

* Excludes  the $16.3 million capital grants approved for Non Profit Organizations through the Community Housing Incentive 
Program (CHIP) to deliver more social housing.
* # of 2023 Approved Grants are the number of grants approved by Council per the Council report, not # of unique 
organizations receiving grants. 

2023 Approved for 2023 Distribution

Page 12 of 35



ACCS Q4 2023 Council Approved Grants Details - Capital Grants - Social Development
 
 

Types of Grants Grant Portfolio

Council 

Approval 

Year

Grant Stream Applicant Project Title

Time of 

Approval 

(Qtr)

RTS #

# of 

Approved 

Grants

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Total 2023 

Approved

Capital Grants Social Development 2023 Small Social Capital Grants Kiwassa Neighbourhood House New HVAC system at Kiwassa 4th Qtr 15569 1 $80,000 $80,000
Capital Grants Social Development 2023 Small Social Capital Grants West End Seniors' Network Uplift (painting) at the Mall at 1030 Denman 

Street 
4th Qtr 15569 1 $20,000 $20,000

Capital Grants Social Development 2023 Small Social Capital Grants Mount Pleasant Family Centre Society A New Roof at MP Family Center 4th Qtr 15569 1 $25,000 $25,000
Capital Grants Social Development 2023 Small Social Capital Grants Disability Alliance BC Upholding Accessibility through Financial 

Modernization Project (accounting system 
revamp)

4th Qtr 15569 1 $25,000 $25,000

Capital Grants Social Development 2023 Small Social Capital Grants Frog Hollow Neighbourhood House Air Cooling system 4th Qtr 15569 1 $25,000 $25,000
Capital Grants Social Development 2023 Small Social Capital Grants Pacific Association of First Nations Women An Accessible Washroom and Toilet 4th Qtr 15569 1 $25,000 $25,000
Capital Grants Social Development 2023 Social Infrastructure Grant Atira Women’s Resource Society Indigenous Healing and Wellness Centre 4th Qtr 15940 1 $700,000 $700,000
 Q4 Total - Capital Grants - Social Development   7 900,000$   900,000$      

Page 13 of 35



ACCS Q4 2023 Council Approved Grants Details - Capital Grants - Childcare
 

Types of Grants
Grant 

Portfolio

Council 

Approva

l Year

Grant Stream Applicant Project Title

Time of 

Approval 

(Qtr)

RTS #

# of 

Approved 

Grants

Approved 

(for FY 

2023)

Total Approved

Capital Grants Childcare 2023 Childcare Small Capital 
Grants

Ray-Cam Community Association Downstairs Daycare Playground 4th Qtr 15569 1 $27,159 $27,159

Capital Grants Childcare 2023 Childcare Small Capital 
Grants

Association of Neighbourhood Houses of British 
Columbia DBA Kitsilano Neighbourhood House

Bumble Beasr Daycare Safety 
Maintenance

4th Qtr 15569 1 $10,000 $10,000

Capital Grants Childcare 2023 Childcare Small Capital 
Grants

YWCA Metro Vancouver YWCA Leslie Diamond Early Learning 
and Childcare Centre outdoor flooring 
replacement

4th Qtr 15569 1 $8,000 $8,000

Q4 Total - Capital Grants - Childcare   3 45,159$  45,159$               

Page 14 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

 St. James Daycare Center  Childcare 15778 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

221A Artist Run Centre Society Cultural Services 15452 1.4  $          22,000 22,000$         

15453 0.6  $          20,500 20,500$         

15454 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

411 Seniors Centre Society Social Development 15567 1  $          70,000 70,000$         

A.S.T.C. Science World Society Cultural Services 15452 0.25  $          26,250 26,250$         

15453 0.75  $          78,750 78,750$         

Access Pro Bono Society of British 

Columbia

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          48,000 48,000$         

Social Development 15778 1  $          17,000 17,000$         

Aeriosa Dance Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          24,000  $                  24,000 24,000$       72,000$         

African Descent Society British 

Columbia

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

15454 2  $          15,000 15,000$         

African Friendship Society Cultural Services 15455 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

African Stages Association Cultural Services 15454 1  $            2,500 2,500$           

Afro Van Connect Society Cultural Services 15455 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

Social Development 15569 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

AIDS Vancouver Social Development 15567 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Akali Singh Sikh Society Other Operating Grants 15778 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

All Bodies Dance Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $          14,500 14,500$         

All My Relations Indigenous 

Society

Cultural Services 15455 1  $          37,500 37,500$         

15583 1  $          53,865 53,865$         

Allegra Chamber Orchestra 

Society

Cultural Services 15583 1  $                    1,555 1,555$           

Amexem Roots Rock Reggae 

Cultural Society

Cultural Services 15454 1  $          11,000 11,000$         

Arts Umbrella Association Cultural Services 15583 1  $          40,075  $                  33,005 73,080$         

Asian Canadian Writers' 

Workshop Society (ACWW)

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            9,000 9,000$           

Asian Environmental Association Social Development 15778 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Asian-Canadian Special Events 

Association

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

15454 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

15583 1  $          22,550  $                  11,540 34,090$         

Association of Neighbourhood 

Houses

Childcare 15569 1  $          70,000 70,000$         

Association of Neighbourhood 

Houses BC dba Marpole 

Neighbourhood House

Social Development 15778 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Association of Neighbourhood 

Houses of BC, d.b.a. South 

Vancouver Neighbourhood House

Other Operating Grants 15569 1  $        161,000 161,000$       

Association of Neighbourhood 

Houses of British Columbia DBA 

Cedar Cottage Neighbourhood 

House

Social Development 15567 1  $        118,778 118,778$       

Association of Neighbourhood 

Houses of British Columbia DBA 

Frog Hollow Neighbourhood 

House

Other Operating Grants 15569 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Page 15 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

15778 1  $          50,000 50,000$         

Social Development 15567 3  $        154,949 154,949$       

Association of Neighbourhood 

Houses of British Columbia DBA 

Gordon Neighbourhood House

Social Development 15567 2  $        102,202 102,202$       

Association of Neighbourhood 

Houses of British Columbia DBA 

Kitsilano Neighbourhood House

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            6,000 6,000$           

Social Development 15567 2  $        125,015 125,015$       

Association of Neighbourhood 

Houses of British Columbia DBA 

Marpole Neighbourhood House

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Other Operating Grants 15569 1  $        119,324 119,324$       

Social Development 15567 1  $          71,616 71,616$         

Association of Neighbourhood 

Houses of British Columbia DBA 

Mount Pleasant Neighbourhood 

House

Childcare 15778 3  $          62,401 62,401$         

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            2,700 2,700$           

Social Development 15567 2  $        134,107 134,107$       

Association of Neighbourhood 

Houses of British Columbia DBA 

South Vancouver Neighbourhood 

House

Childcare 15778 2  $          44,487 44,487$         

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Social Development 15567 3  $        191,314 191,314$       

Astrolabe Musik Theatre Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

15583 1  $                    2,335 2,335$           

Atira Women’s Resource Society Childcare 15940 1  $          34,313 34,313$         

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          40,800 40,800$         

Other Operating Grants 15940 1  $          50,000 50,000$         

Social Development 15940 1  $          10,152 10,152$         

Aunt Leah's Society Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          16,500 16,500$         

Avalon Recovery Society Social Development 15778 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Axis Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          13,000 13,000$         

15453 0.6  $          19,500 19,500$         

B.C. Artscape Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $          40,000 40,000$         

B.W.S.S.: Battered Women's 

Support Services Association

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          51,500 51,500$         

15444 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Bard on the Beach Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          24,000 24,000$         

15453 0.6  $          36,000 36,000$         

Battery Opera Performing Arts 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          21,000  $                  21,000 21,000$       63,000$         

BC Aboriginal Childcare Society 

(BCACCS)

Childcare 15569 1  $          80,000 80,000$         

BC Chinese Music Association Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

15583 1  $                    3,110 3,110$           

BC Community Alliance Social Development 15569 1  $          17,000 17,000$         

Page 16 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

BC Indigenous Housing Society 

dba Skwachàys

Cultural Services 15455 1  $          42,500 42,500$         

BC Poverty Reduction Coalition 

(PRC)

Social Development 15567 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Big Brothers of Greater Vancouver Social Development 15778 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Big Sisters of BC Lower Mainland Social Development 15778 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Bill Reid Foundation Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          15,000 15,000$         

15453 0.6  $          25,000 25,000$         

Black Arts Vancouver Society Cultural Services 15455 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          15,200 15,200$         

BLACK BLOCK ASSOCIATION Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,500 5,500$           

Black Women Connect Vancouver Social Development 15567 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

15569 1  $          14,000 14,000$         

BLACKOUT ART SOCIETY Cultural Services 15452 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

15583 1  $                    4,715 4,715$           

Blueridge Chamber Music Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            9,000 9,000$           

15583 1  $                    3,110 3,110$           

Boca Del Lupo Theatre Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          16,800 16,800$         

15453 0.6  $          25,200 25,200$         

Boys and Girls Clubs of South 

Coast BC

Social Development 15778 1  $          52,348 52,348$         

Brant Villa Day Care Society Childcare 15778 1  $          20,653 20,653$         

Britannia Community Services 

Centre

Childcare 15778 3  $          56,342 56,342$         

Britannia Community Services 

Centre 

Childcare 15569 1  $          32,000 32,000$         

15778 2  $          54,000 54,000$         

British Columbia Alliance for Arts 

and Culture Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          18,000 18,000$         

15453 0.6  $          23,000 23,000$         

British Columbia 

HousingManagement Commission 

(BC Housing)

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15556 1  $          75,000 75,000$         

Burrard Arts Foundation Cultural Services 15452 1  $            6,000 6,000$           

CAG Contemporary Art Gallery 

Society of British Columbia

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          30,000 30,000$         

15453 0.6  $          45,000 45,000$         

Canadian Alliance of Dance Artists 

- British Columbia Chapters

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          15,000  $                  15,000 15,000$       45,000$         

Canadian Mental Health 

Association Vancouver-Fraser

Social Development 15778 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

Canadian Music Centre/Centre de 

musique canadienne

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          12,600 12,600$         

15453 0.6  $          20,900 20,900$         

Canadian Paraplegic Association 

(BC)

Social Development 15778 1  $          48,000 48,000$         

CANOE CULTURES SOCIETY Cultural Services 15452 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

Capilano Review Contemporary 

Arts Society

Cultural Services 15452 2  $          26,000  $                  20,000 20,000$       66,000$         

Page 17 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

Caravan World Rhythms Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          17,000  $                  17,000 17,000$       51,000$         

15583 1  $                    4,715 4,715$           

15583A  $           (4,580) (4,580)$          

Carnegie Community Centre 

Association

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

15455 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Social Development 15567 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Carousel Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          12,800 12,800$         

15453 0.6  $          19,200 19,200$         

Cedar Cottage Neighbourhood 

House

Childcare 15778 3  $          60,061 60,061$         

Centre culturel francophone de 

Vancouver

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            8,000 8,000$           

15453 0.6  $          14,000 14,000$         

Centre d'Integration pour 

Immigrants Africains (CIIA)-Centre 

of Integration for African 

Immigrants

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            2,500 2,500$           

Chapel Sound Art Foundation Cultural Services 15455 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Chinatown Celebration Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

Chinatown Society Heritage 

Buildings Association

Other Operating Grants 15455 1  $        132,000 132,000$       

Chinese Canadian Museum 

Society of British Columbia

Other Operating Grants 15454 1  $        334,500 334,500$       

Chor Leoni Men’s choir Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            8,000 8,000$           

15453 0.6  $          12,000 12,000$         

15583 1  $                       780 780$               

Cinevolution Media Arts Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          17,500 17,500$         

Cineworks Independent 

Filmmakers Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          14,400 14,400$         

15453 0.6  $          21,600 21,600$         

Circus 3 Arts Society 

(Sophisticated Laughter Theatrical 

Society)

Cultural Services 15583 1  $            9,435  $                    9,430 18,865$         

City Opera of Vancouver Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,000 6,000$           

15453 0.6  $            9,000 9,000$           

Coalition of Child Care Advocates 

of BC

Childcare 15569 1  $          45,000 45,000$         

Collingwood Neighbourhood 

House Society

Childcare 15778 5  $        155,165 155,165$       

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          12,000 12,000$         

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            2,655 2,655$           

Other Operating Grants 15567 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

15778 1  $        297,249 297,249$       

Social Development 15567 1  $        121,162 121,162$       

15778 1  $          40,000 40,000$         

Community Radio Education 

Society dba Vancouver 

Cooperative Radio

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          32,500  $                  32,500 32,500$       97,500$         

Compaigni V’ni Dansi Society Cultural Services 15455 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Company 605 Dance Society Cultural Services 15452 2  $          25,700  $                  18,700 18,700$       63,100$         

Company Erasga Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          24,000  $                  24,000 24,000$       72,000$         

Page 18 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

Connective Support Society Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Corporeal Imago Performing Arts 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            8,000 8,000$           

Covenant House Vancouver Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Craft Council of British Columbia Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,000 6,000$           

15453 0.6  $            7,500 7,500$           

Creative BC Society Other Operating Grants 16076 1  $        350,000 350,000$       

Currently Arts Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            9,000 9,000$           

Dance West Network Society Cultural Services 15452 2  $          32,000  $                  22,000 22,000$       76,000$         

15454 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

Danstabat Performance Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            8,000 8,000$           

15453 0.6  $          12,000 12,000$         

Developmental Disabilities 

Association of Vancouver-

Richmond

Childcare 15778 1  $          39,600 39,600$         

Dignity Seniors Society Social Development 15778 1  $          12,500 12,500$         

Disability Alliance BC Society 

(DABC)

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          50,000 50,000$         

Disability Foundation Social Development 15567 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

Disabled Independent Gardeners 

Association (DIGA)

Social Development 15569 1  $            9,000 9,000$           

Diwali Celebration Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

Downtown Eastside 

Neighbourhood House Society

Other Operating Grants 15567 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Social Development 15567 1  $          72,475 72,475$         

Downtown Eastside SRO 

Collaborative Society

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          75,000 75,000$         

Other Operating Grants 15419 1  $        110,000 110,000$       

15563 1  $          50,000 50,000$         

15778 1  $          90,000 90,000$         

Dr. Sun Yat-Sen Garden Society of 

Vancouver

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          13,000 13,000$         

DUDES Club Society Social Development 15567 2  $          35,000 35,000$         

Dumb Instrument Dance Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

15455 1  $          40,000 40,000$         

Duplex Artists' Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $          16,250 16,250$         

Dusty Flowerpot Cabaret Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            7,500 7,500$           

East Vancouver Community Music 

School Society

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Eastside Arts Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            5,200 5,200$           

15453 0.6  $            7,800 7,800$           

Eastside Family Place Society Social Development 15567 1  $          58,415 58,415$         

Eastside Movement for Business 

and Economic Renewal Society 

(EMBERS)

Social Development 15567 2  $          73,144 73,144$         

EDAM Performing Arts Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          10,000 10,000$         

15453 0.6  $          15,000 15,000$         

Electric Company Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          14,000 14,000$         

15453 0.6  $          21,000 21,000$         

Elektra Women's Choir Cultural Services 15452 1  $          20,000  $                  20,000 20,000$       60,000$         

Page 19 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

Elimin8hate - Vancouver Asian 

Film Festival

Social Development 15567 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Employ to Empower Foundation Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            2,990 2,990$           

Social Development 15567 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Equitas International Centre for 

Human Rights Education

Social Development 15778 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Erato Ensemble Society Cultural Services 15583 1  $            1,555  $                    1,555 3,110$           

Ethos Lab Educational Society Social Development 15569 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

Exchange Inner City Social Development 15567 1  $          55,000 55,000$         

EYA Environmental Youth Alliance 

Society

Social Development 15567 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Family Services of Greater 

Vancouver

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          40,000 40,000$         

15444 1  $            2,700 2,700$           

Social Development 15567 1  $          62,819 62,819$         

FESTIVAL AFRICAN HERITAGE 

MUSIC AND DANCE SOCIETY

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Fight With a Stick Hybrid 

Performance Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            4,600 4,600$           

15453 0.6  $            6,400 6,400$           

First Pacific Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            8,400 8,400$           

15453 0.6  $          12,600 12,600$         

First United Church Community 

Ministry Society

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          45,000 45,000$         

Social Development 15778 1  $          35,000 35,000$         

Foolish Operations Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          15,000  $                  15,000 15,000$       45,000$         

Friends of Chamber Music Cultural Services 15583 1  $          17,675  $                  23,575 41,250$         

Frog Hollow Neighbourhood 

House

Childcare 15778 2  $          54,000 54,000$         

Full Circle: First Nations 

Performance Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $        100,000  $                100,000 100,000$    300,000$       

15583A  $           (9,825) (9,825)$          

Future Leisure Performance 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            2,500 2,500$           

15454 2  $          11,000 11,000$         

15455 Re: 14814 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Gallery Gachet Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          32,000  $                  32,000 32,000$       96,000$         

15454 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Gordon Neighbourhood House Childcare 15778 1  $          24,890 24,890$         

Great Lakes Networking Society of 

BC

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Social Development 15569 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Greater Vancouver International 

Film Festival Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          30,000 30,000$         

15453 0.6  $          45,000 45,000$         

15583 1  $        140,080 140,080$       

Greater Vancouver Law Students' 

Legal Advice Society

Social Development 15778 1  $          29,352 29,352$         

Greater Vancouver Professional 

Theatre Alliance Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          30,000  $                  30,000 30,000$       90,000$         

Page 20 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

H.R. MacMillan Space Centre 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.25  $        129,850 129,850$       

15453 0.75  $        364,550 364,550$       

Hard Rubber New Music Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,000 6,000$           

15453 0.6  $            9,000 9,000$           

Hastings Community Association Other Operating Grants 15569 1  $            3,820 3,820$           

Social Development 15567 1  $          30,452 30,452$         

15569 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Hastings North Area Planning 

Association DBA Hastings Sunrise 

Community Policing Centre

Other Operating Grants 15569 1  $          11,220 11,220$         

Hastings North Business 

Improvement Association

Other Operating Grants 15569 1  $          20,400 20,400$         

Health Arts Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          25,000  $                  25,000 25,000$       75,000$         

Helping Spirit Lodge Society Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          50,000 50,000$         

Heroic Opera Society Cultural Services 15583 1  $                    3,110 3,110$           

Highs & Lows Choral Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            7,500 7,500$           

15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Hives For Humanity Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            6,000 6,000$           

Hogan's Alley Society Cultural Services 15455 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Holy Crow Arts Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            8,500 8,500$           

Hope in Shadows Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            7,500 7,500$           

Indian Residential School 

Survivors Society

Other Operating Grants 15778 1  $          40,000 40,000$         

Indian Summer Arts Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          47,000  $                  47,000 47,000$       141,000$       

Inter/Mediate Arts and Education 

Society

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Interdisciplinary Media Artist's 

Association/Population of Noise 

(IMAPON)

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

Inverso Productions Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            6,500 6,500$           

15454 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

Italian Day Festival Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

ITSAZOO Productions Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            5,200 5,200$           

15453 0.6  $            7,800 7,800$           

Japanese Community Volunteers 

Association

Social Development 15778 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Jewish Community Centre of 

Greater Vancouver

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Jewish Family Service Agency of 

Vancouver

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          26,152 26,152$         

15444 1  $            2,000 2,000$           

Social Development 15778 1  $          16,120 16,120$         

Joe Ink Performance Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            4,800 4,800$           

15453 0.6  $            6,000 6,000$           

Justice Education Society of BC Social Development 15778 1  $          27,004 27,004$         

Kara-Kata Afrobeat Society of 

Canada

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

15454 1  $            2,500 2,500$           

Karen Flamenco Dance Society Cultural Services 15583 1  $                  11,795 11,795$         

Karen Jamieson Dance Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,000 6,000$           

15453 0.6  $            9,000 9,000$           

Page 21 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

Kathara Pilipino Indigenous Arts 

Collective Society*

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Kenyan Community in BC Society Social Development 15569 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

Kettle Friendship Society, The Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Kickstart Disability Arts and 

Culture

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          25,000  $                  25,000 25,000$       75,000$         

Kidd Pivot Performing Arts Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          10,080 10,080$         

15453 0.6  $          15,120 15,120$         

KidSafe Project Society, The Other Operating Grants 15567 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

15569 1  $          23,460 23,460$         

Kinesis Dance Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

15455 Re: 14814 1  $            2,500 2,500$           

Kiwassa Neighbourhood House Childcare 15778 3  $          57,208 57,208$         

Kiwassa Neighbourhood Services 

Association

Other Operating Grants 15569 2  $          55,000 55,000$         

Social Development 15567 2  $        141,154 141,154$       

Kokoro Dance Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          60,000  $                  60,000 60,000$       180,000$       

15454 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

La Boussole, Centre 

Communautaire Societé

Social Development 15567 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

Latincouver Cultural & Business 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          20,000  $                  20,000 20,000$       60,000$         

Leaky Heaven Performance 

Society

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Learning Disabilities Society of 

Greater Vancouver (LDS)

Social Development 15567 1  $          25,376 25,376$         

Leave Out Violence (LOVE) Society 

BC

Other Operating Grants 15569 1  $            8,500 8,500$           

Social Development 15567 1  $          34,628 34,628$         

Little Mountain Gallery 

Community Arts Performance 

Association

Cultural Services 15454 1  $          19,086 19,086$         

15455 Re: 14814 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

Little Mountain Lion Productions 

Association

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            8,740 8,740$           

Little Mountain Neighbourhood 

House Society

Social Development 15567 2  $        115,809 115,809$       

15778 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Live Biennial of Performance Art 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            8,000 8,000$           

15453 0.6  $          10,000 10,000$         

Lotus Light Charity Society Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Love Intersections Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            8,000 8,000$           

15454 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

Lumiere Festival Vancouver 

Society

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            2,500 2,500$           

M.O.S.A.I.C. Multi-Lingual 

Orientation Service Association 

for Immigrant Communities

Other Operating Grants 15567 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Social Development 15567 1  $          58,061 58,061$         

MakeWay Charitable Society - 

Binners' Project

Social Development 15567 1  $          35,000 35,000$         

Page 22 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

Malaspina Printmakers Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          10,000 10,000$         

15453 0.6  $          15,000 15,000$         

15454 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Marpole Oakridge Family Place 

Society (MOFP)

Childcare 15778 1  $            8,261 8,261$           

Social Development 15567 1  $          88,000 88,000$         

McGregor Child Care Society Childcare 15778 1  $          23,145 23,145$         

Megaphone – Hope in Shadows 

Society

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Social Development 15567 1  $          50,000 50,000$         

Mexican Dance Vancouver Society Cultural Services 15583 1  $            4,715 4,715$           

Migrant Workers Centre BC 

Society

Social Development 15567 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Miscellaneous Productions 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          28,500  $                  28,500 28,500$       85,500$         

Mitch and Murray Productions 

Theatre Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            7,500 7,500$           

Mom2Mom Child Poverty 

Initiative Society

Social Development 15567 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

Mount Pleasant Child Care Society Childcare 15569 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Mount Pleasant Community 

Centre Association

Childcare 15778 1  $          39,600 39,600$         

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Mount Pleasant Family Centre 

Society

Social Development 15567 1  $          55,172 55,172$         

Movement Enterprises Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            4,410 4,410$           

15453 0.6  $            6,615 6,615$           

Music BC Industry Association Cultural Services 15454 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

Other Operating Grants 16076 1  $        100,000 100,000$       

Music in the Morning Concert 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            7,600 7,600$           

15453 0.6  $            9,500 9,500$           

Music on Main Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          20,000 20,000$         

15453 0.6  $          30,000 30,000$         

15583 1  $            4,665  $                  28,290 32,955$         

15583A  $              (755) (755)$             

Musica Intima Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            8,400 8,400$           

15453 0.6  $          14,600 14,600$         

15583 1  $                    3,110 3,110$           

Musqueam Indian Band Cultural Services 15455 1  $          40,000 40,000$         

Other Operating Grants 15455 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

Muzewest Concerts Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

15583 1  $            1,555  $                    3,110 4,665$           

Nahualli Folklore Society Cultural Services 15583 1  $            1,555 1,555$           

Native Hip Hop Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $          17,000 17,000$         

Ne.Sans Opera and Dance 

Association

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            7,500 7,500$           

Network of Inner City Community 

Services Society

Social Development 15778 1  $          31,400 31,400$         

New Forms Media Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            4,000 4,000$           

15453 0.6  $            6,000 6,000$           

Page 23 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

New Orchestra Workshop Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          10,000 10,000$         

15453 0.6  $          18,000 18,000$         

New Performance Works Society Cultural Services 15452 1.4  $          18,000 18,000$         

15453 0.6  $          12,000 12,000$         

15454 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

15583 1  $            6,225  $                    3,110 9,335$           

15455 Re: 14814 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Neworld Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          34,500  $                  34,500 34,500$       103,500$       

15454 1  $            4,500 4,500$           

Nisga'a Ts'amiks Vancouver 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Social Development 15567 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

Normie Event Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,500 5,500$           

O.Dela Arts Society Cultural Services 15455 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Odihi Foundation Other Operating Grants 15567 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

Social Development 15569 1  $            6,000 6,000$           

Open Access Foundation for Arts 

& Culture

Cultural Services 15455 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

15455 Re: 14814 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

OURO Collective Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $          13,000 13,000$         

Out Innerspace Dance Theatre 

and Film Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            8,000 8,000$           

15453 0.6  $          18,000 18,000$         

15454 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Outsiders and Others Art Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            2,500 2,500$           

Pacific Association of First Nations 

Women

Social Development 15567 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

Pacific Ballet British Columbia 

Society (Ballet BC)

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          40,000 40,000$         

15453 0.6  $          60,000 60,000$         

15583 1  $          69,750  $                131,795 201,545$       

Pacific Cinematheque Pacifique Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          18,000 18,000$         

15453 0.6  $          27,000 27,000$         

Pacific Community Resources 

Society

Social Development 15567 1  $          81,000 81,000$         

Pacific Immigrant Resources 

Society

Social Development 15778 1  $          83,392 83,392$         

Pacific Legal Education and 

Outreach Society (PLEO)

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,000 6,000$           

15453 0.6  $          11,500 11,500$         

PeerNet Association of British 

Columbia (PNBC)

Social Development 15567 1  $          48,472 48,472$         

Persian Culture  and Art Institute 

Association (PERCAI)

Cultural Services 15583 1  $                  11,540 11,540$         

15583A  $         (11,205) (11,205)$        

PHS Community Services Society Social Development 15567 2  $          50,000 50,000$         

Pink Ink Theatre Productions 

Association

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            8,000 8,000$           

15453 0.6  $          12,000 12,000$         

Potluck Café (2003) Society Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $                955 955$               

Other Operating Grants 15778 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

PovNet Society Social Development 15567 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Page 24 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

Powell Street Festival Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          47,000  $                  47,000 47,000$       141,000$       

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Pride in Art Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          45,000  $                  45,000 45,000$       135,000$       

Pro Musica Society of Vancouver 

(Vancouver Pro Musica)

Cultural Services 15583 1  $                    1,555 1,555$           

Projectile Publishing Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            5,200 5,200$           

15453 0.6  $            7,800 7,800$           

PTC Playwrights Theatre Centre Cultural Services 15452 1  $          45,000  $                  45,000 45,000$       135,000$       

15454 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

Punjabi Market Regeneration 

Collective Society 

Cultural Services 15455 1  $          26,000 26,000$         

PuSH International Performing 

Arts Festival Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          32,000 32,000$         

15453 0.6  $          48,000 48,000$         

15583 1  $                  32,835 32,835$         

15583A  $              (400) (400)$             

QMUNITY BC’s Queer, Trans and 

Two-Spirit Resource Centre 

Society

Social Development 15567 1  $        100,000 100,000$       

Radix Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            3,000 3,000$           

15453 0.6  $            4,500 4,500$           

15454 1  $            7,500 7,500$           

Rainbow Refugee Society Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          50,000 50,000$         

Social Development 15567 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

RainCity Housing and Support 

Society

Social Development 15567 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Raven Spirit Dance Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          25,000  $                  25,000 25,000$       75,000$         

15583A  $              (755) (755)$             

Raven Theatre Performance 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Ray-Cam Community Association Childcare 15778 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Social Development 15567 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

re:Naissance Opera Cultural Services 15455 1  $          35,000 35,000$         

15583 1  $            9,340 9,340$           

REACH Centre Association Social Development 15778 1  $          22,980 22,980$         

Realwheels Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          10,000 10,000$         

15453 0.6  $          15,000 15,000$         

Recorded Movement Society Cultural Services 15455 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

Red Fox Healthy Living Society Other Operating Grants 15567 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Social Development 15567 1  $          60,000 60,000$         

Red Gate Arts Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

Redshift Music Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,800 6,800$           

15453 0.6  $            8,500 8,500$           

Reel 2 Real: A Celebration of 

Moving Images For Youth Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            7,200 7,200$           

15453 0.6  $          10,800 10,800$         

Reel Causes Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            8,000 8,000$           

15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Renfrew Collingwood Seniors 

Society

Social Development 15778 1  $          22,528 22,528$         

Rice and Beans Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            7,200 7,200$           

Page 25 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

15453 0.6  $          16,000 16,000$         

Rosario Ancer Flamenco Arts 

Society (Flamenco Rosario)

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          24,000  $                  24,000 24,000$       72,000$         

15583 1  $                    1,555 1,555$           

Ruby Slippers Productions Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          25,000  $                  25,000 25,000$       75,000$         

Rumble Productions Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          30,000  $                  30,000 30,000$       90,000$         

S.U.C.C.E.S.S. Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Salal Sexual Violence Support 

Centre Society

Social Development 15569 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Satellite Video Exchange Society 

dba VIVO Media Arts Centre

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          37,500  $                  37,500 37,500$       112,500$       

15454 1  $          12,750 12,750$         

Savage Production Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          35,000  $                  35,000 35,000$       105,000$       

Screaming Weenie Productions 

(Frank Theatre Compnay)

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          25,000  $                  25,000 25,000$       75,000$         

15454 1  $            5,500 5,500$           

Secret Lantern Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            5,280 5,280$           

15453 0.6  $            7,920 7,920$           

Seismic Shift Arts Society (Dance 

House)

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            8,400 8,400$           

15453 0.6  $          12,600 12,600$         

15583 1  $          25,370  $                  54,245 79,615$         

15583A  $              (565) (565)$             

Seniors First BC Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          40,000 40,000$         

Seniors Services Society of BC Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          40,000 40,000$         

Social Development 15778 1  $          32,888 32,888$         

Shannon Day Care Society Childcare 15778 1  $          27,000 27,000$         

Sher Vancouver LGBTQ Friends 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Social Development 15567 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Simon Fraser University - 

Department of Criminology

Other Operating Grants 15567 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

SKwxwu7Mesh Uxxwumixw 

Squamish Nation

Cultural Services 15455 1  $          40,000 40,000$         

Other Operating Grants 15455 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

SMI Film Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            6,000 6,000$           

Snichim Foundation Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            7,000 7,000$           

15453 0.6  $          10,500 10,500$         

SOLID STATE COMMUNITY 

SOCIETY

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            7,500 7,500$           

15454 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

Some Assembly Arts Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $          15,500 15,500$         

Sound of Dragon Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          15,000  $                  15,000 15,000$       45,000$         

15583 1  $            3,115  $                    3,110 6,225$           

15583A  $           (1,510) (1,510)$          

Sound the Alarm:  Music/Theatre 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

South Granville Seniors Friendship 

Centre Society

Social Development 15567 1  $          71,034 71,034$         

Page 26 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

South Vancouver Family Place 

Society

Childcare 15778 1  $          12,392 12,392$         

Social Development 15567 1  $          79,432 79,432$         

St. James Community Square 

Society

Cultural Services 15454 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Still Moon Arts Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,000 6,000$           

15453 0.6  $            9,000 9,000$           

Strathcona Community Centre 

Association

Childcare 15778 2  $          45,328 45,328$         

Strathcona Spatial Sound Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            9,000 9,000$           

Streetohome Foundation Social Development 15567 1  $        150,000 150,000$       

Sub-Terrain Literary Collective 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            4,800 4,800$           

15453 0.6  $            6,000 6,000$           

Sunset Child Care Society Childcare 15778 1  $          27,000 27,000$         

Sunset Community Association Childcare 15778 3  $          85,974 85,974$         

Support Network for Indigenous 

Women & Women of Colour

Social Development 15778 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Swahili Vision International 

Association

Social Development 15569 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Taiwanese Canadian Cultural 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

15583 1  $                    4,715 4,715$           

Tenant Resource & Advisory 

Centre (TRAC)

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          80,000 80,000$         

Social Development 15567 1  $          56,000 56,000$         

TFL Technology for Living Society Social Development 15567 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

The Archive Printmaking Studio 

Society

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

The Art Starts in Schools Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          10,800 10,800$         

15453 0.6  $          17,700 17,700$         

15455 1  $          60,000 60,000$         

The Arts Club of Vancouver 

Theatre Society 

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          60,800 60,800$         

15453 0.6  $          91,200 91,200$         

The Association of Book 

Publishers of British Columbia

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            9,200 9,200$           

15453 0.6  $          13,800 13,800$         

The Beaumont Studios Artist 

Society

Cultural Services 15454 1  $          32,500 32,500$         

The Biting School Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            9,000 9,000$           

15455 Re: 14814 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

The Britannia Community Services 

Centre Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Social Development 15567 2  $          30,000 30,000$         

The Chinese Canadian Military 

Museum Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

The Chop Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            4,800 4,800$           

15453 0.6  $            7,200 7,200$           

The Coastal Jazz & Blues Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          36,000 36,000$         

15453 0.6  $          56,000 56,000$         

15583 1  $          15,545  $                  62,180 77,725$         

15583A  $         (21,020) (21,020)$        

Page 27 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

The Community Arts Council of 

Vancouver

Cultural Services 15452 2  $          20,000  $                  15,000 15,000$       50,000$         

15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

15583 1  $                    3,110 3,110$           

The Dancing on the Edge Festival 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          10,600 10,600$         

15453 0.6  $          14,400 14,400$         

The Documentary Media Society 

(DOXA Documentary Film Festival)

Cultural Services 15583 1  $                    4,715 4,715$           

The Documentary Media Society 

dba DOXA Documentary Film 

Festival

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          32,000  $                  32,000 32,000$       96,000$         

The Downtown Eastside Women's 

Centre Association

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

Social Development 15567 1  $        208,064 208,064$       

The Dugout Drop-In Centre 

Society

Other Operating Grants 15444 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Social Development 15567 2  $          55,000 55,000$         

15569 1  $          50,170 50,170$         

The Firehall Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          30,000 30,000$         

15453 0.6  $          45,000 45,000$         

The Geist Foundation Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            5,400 5,400$           

15453 0.6  $            8,100 8,100$           

The Green Thumb Players Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          24,000 24,000$         

15453 0.6  $          36,000 36,000$         

The HVS Heritage Vancouver 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          16,000 16,000$         

The I.E. Artspeak Gallery Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          29,000  $                  29,000 29,000$       87,000$         

15454 1  $          12,500 12,500$         

The Immigrant Services Society of 

British Columbia (ISSofBC)

Social Development 15567 2  $          86,000 86,000$         

The James Black Gallery 

Association

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            6,000 6,000$           

The Kettle Friendship Society Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          43,000 43,000$         

The KidSafe Project Society Social Development 15778 1  $          35,000 35,000$         

The Little Mountain 

Neighbourhood House Society

Childcare 15778 2  $          52,900 52,900$         

The Mascall Dance Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,000 6,000$           

15453 0.6  $            9,000 9,000$           

15583 1  $                    3,110 3,110$           

The Only Animal Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            5,700 5,700$           

15453 0.6  $            8,550 8,550$           

The Or Gallery Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          13,600 13,600$         

15453 0.6  $          20,400 20,400$         

The Plastic Orchid Factory Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,000 6,000$           

15453 0.6  $            9,000 9,000$           

15454 1  $            6,500 6,500$           

The Response Dance Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          12,000 12,000$         

The Search Party Theatre 

Company Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Page 28 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

15454 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

The Standing Wave Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

15583 1  $                    3,110 3,110$           

15583A  $           (1,510) (1,510)$          

The Vancouver Art Gallery 

Association

Cultural Services 15452 0.25  $        530,670 530,670$       

15453 0.75  $     1,592,010 1,592,010$    

The Vancouver Asian Heritage 

Month Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            6,000 6,000$           

The Vancouver Bach Choir Cultural Services 15583 1  $          34,790  $                  29,520 64,310$         

The Vancouver Book and 

Magazine Fair

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,000 6,000$           

15453 0.6  $            9,000 9,000$           

The Vancouver Cantata Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,600 6,600$           

15453 0.6  $            9,900 9,900$           

15583 1  $                    1,555 1,555$           

The Vancouver Chinese Singers 

Society

Cultural Services 15583 1  $                    4,715 4,715$           

The Vancouver Chopin Society Cultural Services 15583 1  $            3,530  $                  11,540 15,070$         

The Vancouver East Cultural 

Centre

Cultural Services 15452 1.4  $          70,000 70,000$         

15453 0.6  $          95,500 95,500$         

15454 1  $            8,000 8,000$           

The Vancouver Folk Music Festival 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          32,000 32,000$         

15453 0.6  $          28,000 28,000$         

The Vancouver Fringe Theatre 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          16,000 16,000$         

15453 0.6  $          24,000 24,000$         

The Vancouver Horror Show Film 

Festival Society

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

The Vancouver Inter-Cultural 

Orchestra Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          25,000  $                  25,000 25,000$       75,000$         

15583 1  $            1,555  $                    1,555 3,110$           

The Vancouver International 

Writers Festival Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          26,000 26,000$         

15453 0.6  $          39,000 39,000$         

15583 1  $            9,430  $                    4,715 14,145$         

15583A  $           (3,070) (3,070)$          

The Vancouver Maritime Museum 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.25  $        100,000 100,000$       

15453 0.75  $        300,000 300,000$       

The Vancouver Men’s Chorus Cultural Services 15583 1  $          23,580 23,580$         

The Vancouver Out on Screen Film 

and Video Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          50,000  $                  50,000 50,000$       150,000$       

15583 1  $                  14,145 14,145$         

The Vancouver Second Mile 

Society

Social Development 15567 1  $        106,526 106,526$       

The Vancouver Tool Library 

Cooperative

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

The Western Front Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          17,600 17,600$         

15453 0.6  $          28,400 28,400$         

The Writers' Exchange Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            2,500 2,500$           

15454 1  $            2,500 2,500$           

Page 29 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

Social Development 15567 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

The YMCA of Greater Vancouver Childcare 15778 2  $          61,313 61,313$         

Théâtre la Seizième Cultural Services 15452 1  $          35,000  $                  35,000 35,000$       105,000$       

Theatre Replacement Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          10,000 10,000$         

15453 0.6  $          20,000 20,000$         

Thunderbird Neighbourhood 

Association

Childcare 15778 1  $          17,899 17,899$         

Social Development 15567 1  $          40,800 40,800$         

Time Will Tell Arts Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

15454 1  $            8,000 8,000$           

15583 1  $                    3,115 3,115$           

Touchstone Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          14,000 14,000$         

15453 0.6  $          17,500 17,500$         

Treehouse Advocacy Centre 

Society Vancouver

Other Operating Grants 15778 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Tsleil Waututh Nation Cultural Services 15455 1  $          40,000 40,000$         

Other Operating Grants 15455 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

TTS Theatre Terrific Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          20,000  $                  20,000 20,000$       60,000$         

Turkish-Canadian Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Turning Point Ensemble Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          12,400 12,400$         

15453 0.6  $          18,600 18,600$         

15583 1  $                    3,110 3,110$           

Unicorn Support Services Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Unique Get Together Society Other Operating Grants 15778 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

UNIT/PITT Society for Art and 

Critical Awareness

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,400 6,400$           

15453 0.6  $          10,600 10,600$         

Unity Centre Association for Black 

Cultures

Social Development 15569 1  $            6,000 6,000$           

Universal Gospel Choir Cultural Services 15583 1  $                    3,530 3,530$           

Up in The Air Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,000 6,000$           

15453 0.6  $          11,000 11,000$         

Upstart & Crow Literary Arts 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

Urban Ink Production Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          55,000  $                  55,000 55,000$       165,000$       

Urban Promise Ministries Childcare 15778 1  $          12,392 12,392$         

Van Vogue Jam Arts Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            7,700 7,700$           

Vancouver Aboriginal Friendship 

Centre Society

Other Operating Grants 15567 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Vancouver Academy of Music Cultural Services 15583 1  $          23,080  $                  23,080 46,160$         

Vancouver Access Artist Run 

Centre

Cultural Services 15452 1.4  $          19,900 19,900$         

15453 0.6  $          14,100 14,100$         

Vancouver Adapted Music Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Vancouver Area Network of Drug 

Users Society (VANDU)

Cultural Services 15452 0  $                   -   -$                

Vancouver Asian Canadian 

Theatre

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          30,000  $                  30,000 30,000$       90,000$         

15454 1  $            9,000 9,000$           

Vancouver Asian Film Festival 

Society

Cultural Services 15455 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

15583 1  $                    4,715 4,715$           

Page 30 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

Vancouver Association for 

Survivors of Torture

Social Development 15567 1  $          60,000 60,000$         

Vancouver Black Film Festival 

Festival Society

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            8,000 8,000$           

Vancouver Black Library 

Foundation

Other Operating Grants 15778 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

Social Development 15569 1  $          17,000 17,000$         

Vancouver Cantonese Opera Cultural Services 15454 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Vancouver Chamber Choir Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            8,000 8,000$           

15453 0.6  $          12,000 12,000$         

15583 1  $          25,965 25,965$         

Vancouver Chinatown Foundation 

for Community Revitalization

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            7,000 7,000$           

Vancouver Chinese Canadian 

Seniors Society Of Multicultural 

Song and Dance

Cultural Services 15583 1  $                    4,715 4,715$           

Vancouver Chinese Instrumental 

Music Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

15583 1  $                    1,555 1,555$           

Vancouver Choral Arts Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            8,000 8,000$           

15453 0.6  $          15,500 15,500$         

15583 1  $                  11,540 11,540$         

Vancouver Comic Arts Association Cultural Services 15452 1  $            8,000 8,000$           

Vancouver Creative Space Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $          32,500 32,500$         

Vancouver Dyke March and 

Festival Society*

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Vancouver Food Runners Society Social Development 15569 1  $        100,000 100,000$       

Vancouver Improv Festival Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

Vancouver Improvised Arts 

Society

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            4,000 4,000$           

Vancouver Independent Music 

Centre Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            6,000 6,000$           

15453 0.6  $          11,000 11,000$         

Vancouver International Bhangra 

Celebration 

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          20,000  $                  20,000 20,000$       60,000$         

Vancouver International 

Burlesque Festival Association

Cultural Services 15583 1  $                    9,430 9,430$           

Vancouver International Centre 

for Contemporary Asian Art

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          37,000  $                  37,000 37,000$       111,000$       

Vancouver International 

Children's Festival Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          53,600 53,600$         

15453 0.6  $          80,400 80,400$         

Vancouver International Dance 

Festival Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          35,000  $                  35,000 35,000$       105,000$       

15583 1  $                  31,820 31,820$         

Vancouver Jewish Film Centre 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            4,000 4,000$           

15453 0.6  $            5,000 5,000$           

Vancouver Latin American 

Cultural Centre Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          20,000  $                  20,000 20,000$       60,000$         

Page 31 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

15583 1  $          11,540 11,540$         

Vancouver Latin American Film 

Festival

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          20,000  $                  20,000 20,000$       60,000$         

Vancouver Metropolitan 

Orchestra 

Cultural Services 15583 2  $          11,540  $                    9,270 20,810$         

Vancouver Moving Theatre 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          35,000  $                  35,000 35,000$       105,000$       

15455 Re: 14814 1  $          18,000 18,000$         

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            3,000 3,000$           

Vancouver Museum Society dba 

Museum of Vancouver

Cultural Services 15452 0.25  $        189,500 189,500$       

15453 0.75  $        568,500 568,500$       

Vancouver Native Housing Society Social Development 15567 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Vancouver New Music Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          12,800 12,800$         

15453 0.6  $          16,000 16,000$         

15583 2  $            2,335  $                    3,110 5,445$           

Vancouver Opera Association Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          22,000 22,000$         

15453 0.6  $          33,000 33,000$         

15583 2  $        119,815  $                244,965 364,780$       

15583A  $         (58,915) (58,915)$        

Vancouver Poetry House Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          15,000  $                  15,000 15,000$       45,000$         

Vancouver Pride Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            8,000 8,000$           

15454 1  $            8,000 8,000$           

15455 Re: 14814 1  $            9,800 9,800$           

Vancouver Recital Society Cultural Services 15583 2  $          17,650  $                  58,875 76,525$         

Vancouver Seniors Singing Club 

Association

Cultural Services 15583 1  $            3,110  $                    4,715 7,825$           

Vancouver Society for Early Music Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          20,900 20,900$         

15453 0.6  $          31,350 31,350$         

15583 1  $                    4,715 4,715$           

Vancouver Society of Children's 

Centres

Childcare 15778 1  $        376,200 376,200$       

Vancouver Society of Children's 

Centres (VSOCC)

Childcare 15567 1  $          86,800 86,800$         

Vancouver Street Dance 

Association

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            3,250 3,250$           

Vancouver Symphony Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          26,000 26,000$         

15453 0.6  $          34,000 34,000$         

15583 1  $        628,535  $                859,680 1,488,215$    

15583A  $           (2,115) (2,115)$          

Vancouver Urban Food Forest 

Foundation

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Vancouver West Side Theatre 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          12,000 12,000$         

15453 0.6  $          18,000 18,000$         

Vancouver Women's Health 

Collective Society

Social Development 15567 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

Vantage Point Strategies Society Cultural Services 15455 Re: 14814 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Social Development 15567 2  $        100,000 100,000$       

15569 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Vashaan Music Society Cultural Services 15455 1  $          15,000 15,000$         

Page 32 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

VDC Dance Centre Society Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $          36,000 36,000$         

15453 0.6  $          54,000 54,000$         

15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Vetta Chamber Music Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $            5,000 5,000$           

Vines Art Festival Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          35,000  $                  35,000 35,000$       105,000$       

15455 Re: 14814 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Visceral Visions Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          23,000  $                  23,000 23,000$       69,000$         

Visible Art Society (Grunt Gallery) Cultural Services 15452 1  $          57,500  $                  57,500 57,500$       172,500$       

15454 1  $          16,000 16,000$         

VocalEye Descriptive Arts Society Cultural Services 15455 1  $          30,000 30,000$         

15455 Re: 14814 1  $          13,500 13,500$         

VSO School of Music Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $            6,000 6,000$           

15583 1  $            4,715  $                    9,430 14,145$         

Watari Research Association - 

Moccasin Mafia

Social Development 15567 1  $          80,000 80,000$         

Wavefront Centre for 

Communication Accessibility

Social Development 15567 1  $          10,560 10,560$         

Wen Wei Dance Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          20,000  $                  20,000 20,000$       60,000$         

WePress Community Arts Space 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          30,000  $                  30,000 30,000$       90,000$         

West Coast Childcare Resource 

Centre (WCCRC)

Childcare 15567 1  $        176,400 176,400$       

Social Development 15567 1  $          35,000 35,000$         

West Coast Feminist Literary 

Magazine Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          25,000  $                  25,000 25,000$       75,000$         

15454 1  $            5,500 5,500$           

West End Community Centre 

Association

Childcare 15778 1  $          65,000 65,000$         

West End Seniors' Network 

Society

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $            3,848 3,848$           

Social Development 15567 1  $          74,520 74,520$         

West Side Family Place Society Social Development 15567 1  $          32,153 32,153$         

15569 1  $          25,000 25,000$         

Western Canada Community 

Projects Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          18,000 18,000$         

Western Gold Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          12,500 12,500$         

15454 1  $            7,500 7,500$           

Western Theatre Conspiracy Arts 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 0.4  $            7,600 7,600$           

15453 0.6  $          17,400 17,400$         

What Lab Society of Arts Cultural Services 15452 1  $            8,000 8,000$           

15454 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

WISH Drop-in Centre Society Other Operating Grants 15778 1  $          10,156 10,156$         

Women in Film and Television 

Vancouver Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

Working Gear Clothing Society Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15444 1  $            2,000 2,000$           

Yarilo Contemporary Music 

Society

Cultural Services 15452 1  $            4,560 4,560$           

15583 1  $            1,555  $                    1,555 3,110$           

Yarrow Intergenerational Society 

for Justice

Cultural Services 15454 1  $            6,500 6,500$           

Page 33 of 35



2023 Council Approved Operating Grants by Applicant Names
Types of Grants                                                 Operating Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # 

of 

Approve

d Grants

Sum of 

Approved (for 

FY 2023)

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2024)

Sum of 

Approved 

(for FY 

2025)

Sum of Total 

Approved

Housing and Homelessness 
Services

15388 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Social Development 15567 1  $          50,000 50,000$         

YWCA Metro Vancouver Childcare 15778 4  $        128,878 128,878$       

ZeeZee Theatre Society Cultural Services 15452 1  $          22,500  $                  22,500 22,500$       67,500$         

Dance//Novella Arts Society Cultural Services 15455 Re: 14814 1  $          13,600 13,600$         

Furture Arts network Society Cultural Services 15455 Re: 14814 1  $          20,000 20,000$         

Müzewest Concerts Society Cultural Services 15455 Re: 14814 1  $                904 904$               

Racial Equity Screen Office Cultural Services 15455 Re: 14814 1  $          10,000 10,000$         

The Frank Theatre Company Cultural Services 15583A  $           (4,530) (4,530)$          

15455 Re: 14814 1  $          13,116 13,116$         

Promethean Theatre Company Cultural Services 15583A  $           (9,060) (9,060)$          

Grand Total 677 22,824,215$   3,500,895$             1,670,700$ 27,995,810$  
 

Page 34 of 35



2023 Council Approved Capital Grants by Applicant Names

Types of Grants Capital Grants

Applicant Grant Portfolio RTS #

Sum of # of 

Approved 

Grants

Sum of Approved 

(for FY 2023)

221A Artist Run Centre Society Cultural Services 15454 2  $                  258,375 
Association of Neighbourhood Houses of British 

Columbia

Child Care 14832 0.5  $              5,200,000 

Social Development 14832 0.5  $              4,500,000 
Association of Neighbourhood Houses of British 

Columbia DBA Kitsilano Neighbourhood House

Childcare 15569 1  $                    10,000 

Atira Women’s Resource Society Housing and Homelessness 
Services (withdrawn)

14848 1  $                  720,000 

 
Social Development 15940 1  $                  700,000 

British Columbia  Indigenous Housing Society (BCIHS) Childcare Capital 15778 1  $                    91,000 

Burrard Arts Foundation Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    12,000 
Chinese Canadian Museum Society of British Columbia Cultural Services 15454 1  $                  250,000 

Collingwood Neighbourhood House Society Childcare 15778 2  $                    29,841 
Disability Alliance BC Social Development 15569 1  $                    25,000 
Downtown Eastside Neighbourhood House Society Social Development 15567 1  $                  500,000 
Dragon Boat Festival (Canadian International Dragon 

Boat Festival Society)

Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    25,000 

Dumb Instrument Dance Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                      7,600 
Duplex Artists' Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    25,000 
Dusty Flowerpot Cabaret Society Cultural Services 15454 2  $                    39,900 
Frog Hollow Neighbourhood House Social Development 15569 1  $                    25,000 
Gallery Gachet Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                  150,000 
Greater Vancouver International Film Festival Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                  175,000 

Kiwassa Neighbourhood House Social Development 15569 1  $                    80,000 
Kiwassa Neighbourhood Services Association Childcare 15778 1  $                    25,000 
L'Alliance Française de Vancouver Cultural Services 15454 1  $                  225,000 
Little Mountain Gallery Community Arts Performance 

Association

Cultural Services 15454 1  $                  140,000 

Mount Pleasant Family Centre Society Social Development 15569 1  $                    25,000 
Other Sights for Artists' Projects Association Cultural Services 15454 1  $                  175,000 
Outsiders and Others Art Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                      5,000 
Pacific Association of First Nations Women Social Development 15569 1  $                    25,000 
Ray-Cam Community Association Childcare 15569 1  $                    27,159 
Red Gate Arts Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    15,000 
Salal Sexual Violence Support Centre Society Social Development 15778 1  $                    25,000 
Satellite Video Exchange Society dba VIVO Media Arts 

Centre

Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    25,000 

Scottish Cultural Centre Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    20,000 
Still Moon Arts Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    20,000 
The Archive Printmaking Studio Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                      1,300 
The Arts Club of Vancouver Theatre Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                  170,000 
The Green Thumb Players Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    20,000 
The Or Gallery Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    22,450 
The Vancouver East Cultural Centre Cultural Services 15454 1  $                  200,000 
Vancouver International Centre for Contemporary 

Asian Art

Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    75,000 

Vancouver Metal Arts Association Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    20,000 
Vancouver Police Historical Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    10,900 
Vancouver Pride Society Cultural Services 15454 1  $                    23,400 
West End Seniors' Network Social Development 15569 1  $                    20,000 
WISH Drop-in Centre Society Social Development 15778 1  $                    50,000 
Wongs' Benevolent Association Cultural Services 15454 2  $                  275,000 
YWCA Metro Vancouver Childcare 15569 1  $                      8,000 
Grand Total 49  $      14,471,925 

Page 35 of 35


	CMO - DCM - Memo (Council) - 2023 Q4 Quarterly Grant Report - (2024-03-22)
	CMO - DCM - Memo (Council) - 2023 Q4 Quarterly Grant Report - (2024-03-22)
	CMO Memo to Mayor and Council - Q4 2023 Council-approved grants
	Sandra Singh
	Deputy City Manager

	ACCS 2023 Q4 Quarterly Grant Report (Mar13 2024)




